C. 11808 - Livestock - =

TEE PUSLIC UTILITIZS COMUILSSION OF THE STATS OF CALIFORNIA

.

In the Katter of tae Investigation )
into tae ratles, »ules, rogulations, )
charges, allowances and practices of )
all comunon cuarriers, highway carriers,) Cs
and ¢ity carxlers relating to the )
transportation of property. )

ASDEATONLOS

Arlo D. Poe, fcr Truck Ovners A4szoclation of Californis
and NMotor Iruck Association ol 3Soutmern Califomia,
petitioners. '

J. J. Douwel and Zdson Abel, by J. J. Deuel, for
California Farm Bureau rederation, Californla
Cattliemen'’s Association, and Califcrnis wWool
Growers Association, interssted narties.

. J. Arturo for Swift & Co., interested party.
J. . MNorprison, Norman Haley, and C. H. Jacobsen

Transportaticn Department, rPublic Utilities
Commission of Calilornia.

SUPFLIVENTAL QPINION

{s opinion relates to evidence received on petition of
the Truck Owmers Assoclation of California and ﬁha Motor Truck
Association of Southern California seeling an increase in the minimum
rates Tor trangportation ol livestock in motor vehicles.

Public znearing was held bofore Examinsr Bryant in Los

Angoles on liay 29, 1951. Thoe matter is ready for decisien.

Tae exdsting minimur rates, rules and regulations aro sot

forth in Eishway Carricrs! Tarifl No. 3. The rates were last
rovised ia Qctober, 1S47. Certain of them, applicable to %tho

trangportation of daliry cattle in the Los Angoles area, have been

"

e
ApFondix "c" to Deeision No. 3192L, of Azril 11, 1939, in Caze
No. 4293, as amended. :




C. 4808 - H - Livostock

wnchanged sinco July, 19uO. Potitiomers alloge tikat costs experienced
by highway carrierz in trensporting livostoek havo inercgsed to suceh
an oxtent that the oxisting minimum rates are not sufliclont to
provide reasonablo compoensation for e sorvicos performod. They

Beck a ratoe inereasc of 1S por cont whickh Shey assort 1s nocessary

to rostorce the minimwrn rates To o just and roasonadble loveld.

Evidoncs concorning carrier oxpurionce undor oxisting
rinimum rates, and ostizates of the current cost of performing tae
sorvico, were Introduced by petitlioners! witnosses and by zemberas of
the Cormissionts starff. On dekalfl ol tie peotitioners, a consulting
trangportation oaginoor introduced an oxnibit showing 1950 income‘
statamonts for 1% carriors. He dcclarcd that the 15 carriers trans-
vort approximatoly 75 per cont of thc livestock handled by highway
carriers in the state, and reprousent a sultable eross-soction of the
principal livostoex naulors.2 Ton of them operate as highway cemmon
carriors and tac othor five as highway contract carriers.

The withess sald that the carricrs nad supplied nlm with
bagle information similar to that furnished thy Commission in armnual
reports, and that Lo nad made adjustmonts nocessary to-adapt The
figures to a rate procecding. For exampls, e eliminated interost
itans from oporating cxpenses, and added items for salarios wiero
nong¢ werg reportoed by managing owaers or partners. Interstate and
Intrastate ¢xponsos wers not sogregatod, but no feund that the intor-
stato rovenuo por loaded mile averagod adout 80 to 65 cents whereas
thoe oquivalent revenuo under intrastate minizmum ratevs was loss than

P

Ho oxplalnod that he had recoived data from other livestock haulors,
and had used the figurces of all whose rocords wore sufficiently
dofinity for hls purpose.




6. LB08 - Livestock - 2

50 conts. Upon tnis basis ths witnuss wac satisfied that inter=-
stato traflic was not burdening the operations. The following tablas
sursrarizas tho 1950 incoms stataments of tho L5 livestoex zawlers a3

submittad by the consultant:

Tablo 1

. Net Operating
Carrier Operating Operating Cperating Ratio
of~]R Jevenues dixpenses Revenues (Fer cent)

$ 515,438 s(CrIe) 101.40
754,153 97.55
320,482 85.95
150,869 86.78
28L.,515 109.56
535,722 Ohho Sly
218,575 101.35
126,250 10L.28
19L,61L 105.72

&l,115 169.11
365,268 101.76
282,091 lou;ZE

93,396 102.E

81,730 103.59

51,833 16 60

P Y Ve W W W e W Waan —~
LN INGL L NPE G WL L L N ~

Total $4,039,054 84,012,212
) In

o7
0
&
£
[\

99.31

The witness testified that 1950 operating experience does
not serve as 2 suitable basis for judging current operating expenses
or futuro revenue requirements. Za axpldined that the carriers,
since the middle of 1950, =2ad incurrod unavoidable increases in wages
of drivers and mochanics, in tae ¢ost of tiros, ftel, and repair
parts, aad in various other itams of exponse. Using as a ctarting

point vhe 195C expensos of the 15 carrlers, ho undertook to show the

gor thoe 15 earriers as a group, approximately 13 por cont of the
1950 revenue was derived from interstate commerce.




S. LBOB - B - Livostock

additional costs which would have besa incurred if certain major
items of eXpansc were recaleulated ad current figures. The total

additional expeuso thus determined was $i8L,899, as shown in the

U
margin below. Uponi the basis of the 1950 operating rovenuss and

tae adjusted expenses of the 1S reopresentative cxeriers, the

songultant calceulated revenue needs as follows:

Tablo 2

Oporating ROVERUES wecevcocecsecenres $L,039,054
Adjusted Operating Sxponses e.eeev... 4,197,111 +

Net Qperating Revenues ..evceececn.... $S(TISE,037)
OPO2ATAAZ HATL0 veereesnsonceseca 103.91%

Opaeratizg Revonue refuired bosed '
on 93% Operating Ratio .ceeeceee... §h,513,022

Per Cent of Revenue Inercase neoded to-
produce Operating Ratio of 93% .... 11.73%

% Belore Iincome taxes.

( ) Indicates loss.

Tho consultant declared that the Loregoing estimates give
no recognition to various other cost inereases wiilch have +taken
viace since mid-1950. Ee said that there nave been ilneresses in

wages ol swperviserial employees, in employee welfare ecxponses, in

14_ B
Increased costs, welghted according to the datos when they wore
inecurred were calculated as follows:

Anount Anour.t
To Be For Cent of

Itams of Expense Incroased Inereaseo Increass

“rivers' wages $O3C,003 0«50

lire Zxpenses 267,611 21.33

Fuel Cost E3é,hlu 1.02

Repair Parts 7C, 365 9.13

Kechanfes' Wages 237,538 11.42

Total InCrons0Sceereersas $L84.,899

1
—[4-




C. LB08 - M- Livestock * x

social socurity taxes, and in the co3t of office supplies and other
supplios of overy kind. MNost of thoso changos, ho stated, could
not bo reflocted accurately in a study of tho type which ke intro-
uced./ Ee polnted out further that any inerease in the minimum
rates nerein involved would produce a lesser percentage increase in
tho carriors! operating rovenues, inasmuch as the rovenues are

derived in part from unrelatod sources. The consultant testifled

tiant in his opinion, consideoring all of the factors, the minimug
raves and charges must be incrsased at least 15 per cent 1L highway
carriers spoclalizing in the transportation of liveatock in thia
state are to oporate wider economically sound conditions.
Representatives of five certificated and one permltted
carrier urged ostabllsanent of Incrsased minimum rates asz sought
by the petitioning assocliations and as reconmended by the transporta-
tion consultant. According to the testimony, five of the companies
wore currently operating at a loss and the sixth was earning a meager
profit. lhe withesses stated that their charges are necessarily
maintained at the level of the established minimum rates for
- competitive reasons. ALl of these witnesses declared that an
inerease of at least 15 per cent would be necessary to enadble their
companies to operate at a profit in the lmrediate future. Some of
them were doubtful that such an adjustment would be sufficient; othors
wore of the cpinion that 15 per cent would suffice provided there

were no further advances in operating costs.

On behalf of the Commission's staff, a transportation

enginaser suomitted a report on the cost of transporting livestock

>
The carriers derive some revenue frox Interstate tonnage and from
commodities other than livestock. i ) o

-5-




C.4808 - Livestock - SJ

by motor vehicle, and a transportation rate expertHsubmitted an’
econonic and rate study. The engineer's report was vased upon cost
data and performance information obtéined from 13 highway carriers
specializing in the transportation of livestock and upon general
transportation information obtained from a number of other carriers
handling these commodities. EHis exhibits included the development
of total cstimated costs per 100 pounds for transporting cattle,
sheep and hogs in the different types of motor vehiclc equipment for
various lengths of haul. Thesc estimated costs, it was subscquently
developed by the rate expert, are approximately 20 per cent higher
than the roevenucs which acerue under the existing rates.

The rate cxpert's cconomic and rate study waslbased upon
ficld investigation, intcrvicﬁs with shipper and carricr represcnt-
atives, waybill samples, and official rcports of the Unlted States
and California Departments of Agriculturc. Eis cxhibit included
rceommended chnangces in the minimum rates and suggested revisions in
the tariff rules and regulations. This witness bascd his recommended
rates almost wholly upon his own analysis of the operating revenues
and expensos of ten certificated and five permitted livestock car-
riers. Under his recommendation the distance rates would be
increased by amounts ranging in gencral from 6% to 8 per cent,

and the “"per-head" rates for transportation of dairy cattle in

the Los Angeles area would be increased 25 cents per head. These

rate adjustments, he explained, would increase revenues by an esti-
mated 7 per cent, and were designed to produce an average operating
ratio of 63 per cent before income taxes. It developed on cross-

examination that the rate witness had relied entirely upon carrier




C. 4808 ~ Livestock - HW

cperating experience for the calendar year 1950, and had given no
consideration to subsequent increases in operating expenses nor to
the projection of those which occurred during 1950.

Changes in the tariff rulos, as recommended by the rate witness,
relate primarily to the determination of minimum welghts for truck-
load shipments. Tho existing rules provide, subjoct to some
exccptions, that the minimum woight shall be 90 por cont of the
carrying capacity of the vehiclo. Capriors aro directed to filo
lists of oquipment cepacitics aﬁd to display tho cupacitics upon the
vahicles. Tho rate witnoss proposed that all of those provisions bo
cancellod, and trat spocific minimum wolghts be substitutod. Ee
sald that the presont rules aro ALfficult of uniform application, and
that it was tho consonsus of tho ecarricr and the salppoer reprosenta~
tives whom ho had interviewsd that such changes should be made. It
subsequently appearcd that there aad boen a misunderstanding of
subject matter during the intorviows. AL tho Rearing the carrlor and
snipper roprosontatives doclared that the recommended rules would
promoto ineffieloney and waste in transportation by removing the
shlppors' incentive to ghip in truckload Quantitiss and to ordor
vehiclos of appropriate capacitios. THe rovised rules as rocormendod
Oy the rate witness wero opposcd by tho reopresentatives of California
#ool Growors! Association, Californis Cattlamen's Association,
Californin Farm Bureau Foderation, Truck Owners Association of
California, and The Motor Truck Association of Southern California.

The first two namod associations, Joined by Swift and
Compeny, asked, howsver, tzat thoe Commission establish a rule which
would permit the aggregation of wolghts on multiple-truck shipments,
and another rule whoreby the charge for n stralght truckload shipmont

of ¢alves should not uxcoed the chargo for a truckload of cattlo.

Jo probative ovidence was offercd to cstadblish the rcasonablencss

-7-




C. 4LBO8 - Livesteck - HN

of the suggested rules, and their desirability is not readily
apparoent.

The Interested grower and shipper assoclations opposed any
other changes in the existing rates, rules and regulations, except
such rate'increases as may be necossary to enable the livestock
carriers to continue %o serve tne Llivestoek industry. They offered
no objection to rate adjustments whick the Commission might find
necessary for that purpose.

The evidence 1s ¢lear thnat, as the result of Iincreases in
the cost of transportation since the rates were last roviewed, the
existing minimum rates for the transportation of livestock within
California are ingufficient to return the cost of operation plus a
roxsonable profit. According to tne date and testimony introduced
by petitionors' transportation consultant, the rates should be
inereased at least 15 per cent. Six carriers tostifled that no
lassor increcase would suffice to make thnelr operations proritableyé
The cost study prepared and subnmitted by the Commission's
transportation engineexr would indicato that the minimum rates are
doficient oy moroe than 20 per cent. e rate expert suggested an
ineroaze of about 7 per cent, but this recommendation cannot be
accoptod as a satisfactory baslis for mevting current rovenue nesds
becaussc it was made admittodly in disregard of increasvs in operating '

costs which oceurroed particularly during the latter part of 1950 andin

iQSl. It is the policy of the State of California to establlish such

»ates as will promote the freedom of movement by carriers of live-

stock at tho lowost lawful rates compatidble with the maintonance of

6 . .
The carrier assoclations rofrained from calling otacr carrior
witnesses whose testimony, their counsel stated, would bo cumwlative.

‘8-




C. 4808 - Livostock - HM

?

ndequato transportation gservice. Tho rocord as a whole is
convineing that an incroase of 15 por cont In tihe oxisting minimun
ratos and ¢harges, sudjoct to a minlmun inceroase of 25 conts por
head in tho 2one rates for dairy cattlo, is noecessary in ordor to
pProserve adoquato service for the transportation of livostock.

In ostablishing tho prosont rulos in 1945 the Commiczsion
quostioned "the adequacy of a single scale of truckload rates based
on oquipment capacity for other than tomporary usc.” Novertheloss,
thosc. rules nave dboon in offoet for six yoars without chango, and
sihould not now be revisod materially without substantiasl cvidence.
The presont roecord affords no basiz for revision of tho rulos and
rogulations.

Upon consideration of all of the facts and circumstances of
rocord the Commission 1s of the opinion and horeby finds that
modiflcation of tho oxistiag ratos and chargoes is justified to tho
gxtent horoinbefore Indicated and as providod by the ordor which

follows.

Bascd upon the cvidence of record and upon tho conclusions
wmd findings set fortn in the procoding opinieon,
IT IS HIREBY CKRDEZRED that Decision No. 31924 of April 11, 1939,

in Caso No. L4293, as amcnded, o and it is heredy furthor amended by

incorporating, in Eighway Carrloers’ Tariff No. 3 (4ppondix "C" to said

doclsion, as mmended), to becomo offecctive September 17, 1951, .

Public Utilitios Act, Sec. 32(d); Highway Carriors' Act, Sec. 10%.

8
Docision Wo. 37694 of February 27, 1645, in Casc No. L4293,
L5 C.r.C. 610, 619.




Fifth Revised Page ... 5
Cancels
Fourth Revised Page ... 5

and .
Third Revised Pzge ... 5 HIGHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 3

Itenm
No. SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

MIXED SHIPMERTS

Rates on mixed shipments of livestock shall be
assessed in accordance with the following:

(a) Mixed shipments of cattle with calves, sheep,
goats or hogs shall be subject to the rate and minimum
weight applicable to cattle in straight shipments.

(b) Mixed shipments of sheep or goats (or sheep
and goats) with hogs shall be charged for at the rate
and minimum weight applicable to hogs in straight ship-
ments.

- (e) Mixed shipments of calves and hogs shall be
charged for at the rate and minimum weight applicable
to hogs in straight shipments.

d) Horses or other animals for which rates are
not provided in this tariff, when shipped in mixed -
shipments with cattle, calves, sheep, goats or hogs,
shall be charged for according to the type of stock with
which they are included (cattle, ¢alves, sheep, goats or
hogs, as the case nmay be).

(e) Mixed shipments of dairy cattle with other
classes of livestock transported within oxr between zones
described in Items Nos. 210 and 220 series, shall de
subject to the rate and minimum weight provided in this
tariff for cattle in straight shipments.

COMPUTATION OF DISTANCES

-Distances ©o be used in connection with distance
rates named herein shall be the shortest resulting
mileage via any public highway route computed in accord-
ance with the method provided in Distance Table No. 4,
amendments thereto or reissues thereof.

LOADING AND UNLOADING

(a) Rates include service of driver only for load-
ing into and unloading from carrier's equipment. See
Item No. 100 series for charges for additional help.

(b) When it is necessary to uncouple truck-trailer
equipment units at a point short of point ol origin or
point of destination in order to effect loading or un-
loading, an additional charge of{0$6.44 per hour shall
be assessed for the time in excess of 1 hour each truck-
trailer unit is uncoupled while engaged in loading or
unloading operations. The minimum additional charge for
such loading or unloading operations shall be () $6.44.




{) ACCESSORIAL CHARGES

An additional charge of $1.29 per man per hour,
minimum charge 64 cents, shall be made for helpers for
loading or unloading, or any accessorial or incidental
service which is not authorized to be performed under

the rates named in this variff or for which a charge

is not otherwise provided.

The following additional charges shall be made
for the performance of bedding service and/or the
furnishing of bedding material incidental to the trans-
portation of shipments of livestock om which rates,
carrying a minimum weight of 12,000 pounds or greater,
are assessed: .

97 cents per truck unit, single deck; 129
cents per truck unit double deck

129 cents per single deck truck and trailer
unit

129 cents per single deck tractor and semi-
trailer unit

193 cents per double deck truck and trailer
unit

193 cents per double deck tractor and semi-
trailer unit

SHEEP CAMP OUTFITS

Rates provided in this tariff for the transpor-
tation of sheep will also apply to sheep camp outfits,
as described in Note 1, when said outfits accompany
shipments of sheep. (See Exception)

Note l.-Sheep camp outfits include wagons, dogs, horses,
mules, burros, camp equipment comprising tents,
stoves, cooking utensils, cots, bedding, harness
and other appurtenances in use at camp, but do not -
include hay, grain, feed, merchandise, groceries
or clothing.

EXCEPTION,-The provisions of this item will not apply
in connection with shipments transported at less-
truckload rates.

O*ggcrease ; Decision No. ZE0 =5
ange ecision No. &L=
(L)Effective September 17, 1951 ) ~

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1952
L (Except as Noted5

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 39




Second Revised Page ... &
- Cancels
Pirst Revised Page ... 8 HIGHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFE NO. 3

Lhen SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

SFLIT PICKUP

The charge for a split pickup shirment, as defined in Item No, 10
series, shall be the charge applicable for transportation of a single
shirment of the same kind and quantity of livestock for the distance
frem thet point of origin of a component lot which produces the shertest
constructive mileage to point of destination, uvsing tho shortest con-
structive highway route via the points of origin of the several other
component lots, plus an added charge as provided in Paragreph (1):

(1) Table of added charges:
Number of Pickups Added Charge

2 193 cents

3 to and including 5 258 cents

6 to and ineluding 10- 322 cents
11 or mere 32 conts por pickup

(2) At the time of oxr prior to the first pickup, the carrier shall
bo furnished with manifest or written shipping instructions showing the
name of cach consignor, the points of origin, and tho ldnd and quantity
of ldvestock in cach componont lot;

(3) No split pickup shipmont shall be accorded split delivery;

(4) In tho ovent a lower aggregate charge rosults from troating
one or more componont lots as a separate sadpment, such lower basis
nay bc applied.

SPLIT DELIVERY

The charge for a split dolivery shipment, as defined in Item No. 10
series, shall be tho chorge applicable to tho tronsportation of o single
shipment of the same ldnd and quantity of livestock for o distoncee cquol
to ono-half the shortest comstructive highway woute from point of origin
apd rotura therote, vda the sevoral points of deostination, plus an added
charge o provided in Poragraph (1):

(1) Tablo of cdded charges:

Numbor of Deldvorics Added Charge
. 2 193 conts
3 to aad including Se—————me——— 258 conts
6 to and including l0————em——em— 322 conts
11 or more 32 conts por dolivery

(2) At time of tondor of chipment, carrior shall issuo o single
bill of lading or shipping documont for the composito shipmont, and ke
Durnishod with monifest or written delivery instructiens showing tho
name of cach comsignoe, the points of destingtion, and tho kind and
quantity of livestoek in oach component lot;

(3) No split delivery shipmont shall be accorded split pickup;

(4) In the ovont o lower cggrogote charge rosults frem trecting
one or more coamponont lots as o soperato shipment, such lowor basis
may bo applied.

0 Incroasoe, Decision No. LEOSZ

EFFECTIVE ~ SEPTEMBER 17, 1951

Issucd by the Public Utilitics Commission of the Stete of Califernia,
San Franelsco, Celifornia.

L Correction No, 40

-8 -




Third Rovised Fage ... 9
Cancels
Second Rovised Page ... 9 HICHWAY CARRIERS! TARIFF NO, 3

Ivem SECTION NO. L - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Concluded)

i STOPPING IN TRANSIT

When a shipment iz unloaded in fransit for the purpose of weighing,
sorting, feedirg or for any othor reason, the following additionsl
charges shall be assossed:

$6.44 per ctop for equipment with ome loaded dock,

59.66 per stop for equipment with more tham one loaded declk, and

$3.86 per howr in adéition to the stop charge when the stop is of

more than two hours! duwration,

f- ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF COMMON CARRIZER RATES

(a) Common carrier rates may be applied in liew of the rates pro—
vided in this tariff, wher such camron carrier rates produce & lower
laggregate charge for the seme transportation from the same point of origin
to the same point of destination than results from the application of the
rates horein provided. (See Note.)

NOTE.~hen 2 rail carload rate is subject to varying minimum
wolghts, dopendent wpon the size of the car orderod or used, the
lowest minimum weight obitcinable wmder such minimum weight provi-
sions may be wsed in applving the basis provided in this item.

ALTERPNATIVE AFPLICATION QF CQMBINATIONS
WITH COMMON C/RRIER RATES

Waon lower aggregate charges roswlt, rotes provided in this tariff
may be used in combination with cammen carrier rates for tho same trans—
portation as follows:

(a) Whon point of origin is located beyond railhead and point of
[dostimtion is located at railhead, add to the common carrier rato opply-
ing fram any team track to point of dostination the rate provided in this
tariff for the distanco from point of origin to the team track frem which
tho common carrier rate used applies.  (Soc Notos 1 and 2.)

(b) Vroz peint of origin is located ot roilhecad and point of deotd-
nation is located beyond railhcad, add to the common corrier rate apply-
ing from point of origin to any toam track the rate provided in this
tariff for *tho distance from tho toam track to which the common carrier
rate used applics to point of destination. (Sce Notes 1 and 2.)

(¢) Whon both point of origin and point of destination are locatod
boyond rajilhead, add to the common carrier rate applying betwoon any
roilhcads the r-‘:.‘oo providod iz this taxiff for the distance frem point
of ordigin to the toam track from which the cammon corrier rate used
applics, plus the rate provided in this taxiff for tho distanco {rom tho
team trock to which the commor carrier rote used cpplics to point of
destination. (Sco Notes 1 and 2.)

NOTE l.~If the route frem point of origin to the toam track or
from the toam track to point of destinotdon is within tho corporate
limits of & esinglo incorporated city, the rotos provided in this tor=
1£f for transportaotion for distonces of 3 miles or less, or rotos cs-
teblished for tramsportation By corrdiers os dofined in the City Car-
riors! Act (Cheptor 312, Statutes of 1935, as zmended), whichever are

|  the lowor, shall cpply from point of origin to toam track or from toam
track to point of dostination, as the case may be.

NOTE 2.~Whon a rafl carload rate is subjeet to varying mindzmm
welghte, dependont upon the size of tho cox ordered or used, tho low-
o5t minimm woight obtainablo wnder such minimum weight provisions
L__may bo used in sumnlving the basls providod -in this dtom,
¢ Inexrcaso, Deeision No, éb’ut&?

EXFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 17, 1951
Issuwd by the Public Utilitics Commission of the State of California,

}. Gorroction No. 41 San Francisco, Colifornia.

-9 -




Sixth Revised Page ... 10
Cancels
Fifth Revised Page ... 10 HTCHWAY CARRIERS! TARIFF NO, 3

Item SECTION NC. 2 RATES
No. (In Cents per 100 Pounds)

for. Application of Rates, (Commoditiec) See Notes 1, 2 and 3 of
Item No. 40 series and for Application of Less=Truckload and Truckload
Rates, soe Ttems Nos. 55 and 60 serios.
MILES {LESS TRUCKLOAD TRUCKLOAD -
But not Cattle, |
QOver over Hops _or Sheep { Cattle or Homs Sheep
0 3
3 5
5 10
10 15
15 20

20 25
25 30
30 35
35 40
40 45

45 50
50 €0
60 70
70 80
80 90

90 100
100 110
110 120
120 130
130 140

140 150
160
160 170
180
180 190

190 200
200 220

220 240
240 260
260 280

280 300
300 325
325 350
350 275
375 400

400 425
425 450
450 475
475

500
/R 7%

525 550
575

550

515 600
600 625
625 650

650 €75
675 700 )
For ddstances over 700

miles add for each 25
miles or fraction

thereof i ‘ i

- .4;{\‘”'_ S(-.
¢ Insrcase, Decision No. “GoW O EFFECTIVE SEPTEMEER 17, )

Issued by the Pudlic Ulilitdes Commission of the State of California,

|__Correction No. 42 San Francisco, Califernia, |
=20 -




Fivrst Reviaad Page ... 12
Cancols -
Original Pogo ... 12 HIGHWAY CARRIERS! TARIFF NC. 3

Lyem SECTION XO. 3 " RATES (In cents per head)

DAIRY CATTLE, as described in Item No. 10 serdes.

BETWEEN

ZONES ,
| (See Items Nos. 210 and 220 sorics for territorial
zone deacriptions.)

A

100
125
230 100
230 230
175 1750 125 | 100
125 230 125 | 200
175 345 230 | 230 | 175 12100
125 1751 2881 230 1 230 | 125 | 125 | 100
125 175! 288| 288 | 230 | 175 1175 | 125

! |

Rates arc subjoct to & minimum charge of $1.25 per shipment.
Not subject to the provisions of Item No. 120 series.

Hmombuoo bk

I

O Increase, Decdsion No. ZASCRY

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMEER 17, 1951

Issued by tho Public Ttilitles Commdssion of the State of California,
San Francisco, Californiz.

Correction No. 43




C. 4808 - Livostock - MG

the revised pages attached _hereto and by this reference made a.part

hereof, which pages are  numbered as follows: A

Fifth Revised Page 5 cancels Fourth Revised Page 5
and Third Revised Page 5
Second Revised Page 8 cancels Firsc.Revised Page.8 -

Third Revised Page 9 cancels Second Revised Page 9

Sixth Revised Page 10 cancels Tifth.Revised Page - 10 .

‘Flrst Revised Page 12 cancels Original Page 12

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that tariff publications
herein reguired to be made by highway common carriers as a result of
the revisions of Highway Carriers' Tariff No. 3, as hereinbefore
provided, shall be made effective not earlier than September l?,
1951, on not less than five (5) days' notice to the Commission and
to the public if made effective on that date..

In all other respects Decision No. 3192%, -as amended,

shall remain in full force and effect.

e

The effective date of this order shall be twenty (20) days’

after the date hereof. _ :
Dated at San Francisco,:California, this _sz;_;; day ‘of
August, 1951.

r

T . ;: ~
APt s s ﬂﬂ/,{fm
e N . !

Commissioners




